TT/887124 IAPO5Rec'd PCT 24 SEP 2007

0	EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL: EB 3241 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03 - 2007 <u>ited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
Ġ	REC	
5	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	ents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	CHRISTOPHER JOHN SHAW	Name: Edwards Limited
	ANDREW JAMES SEELEY	Internal Address:
!	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	1
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Manor Royal
	Execution Date(s) 08/22/07 and 08/23/07	
	✓ Assignment	City: Crawley, West Sussex
	Security Agreement	City, Glawley, West Gussex
	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip:RH10 9LW
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/27	/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000153 504244 11887124	11/887124
05 F0	:8021 (40.00 DA \	
	Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	<u>-</u>	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_one
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc.	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4244
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960 Phone Number: 973-285-3309	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960 Phone Number: 973-285-3309 Fax Number: 973-285-3320 Email Address: kristi.nicholes@edwardsvacuesq.com	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4244 Authorized User Name Mary K. Nicholes
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960 Phone Number: 973-285-3309 Fax Number: 973-285-3320	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4244 Authorized User Name Mary K. Nicholes
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary K. Nicholes Internal Address: BOC Edwards, Inc. Legal Services-Intellectual Property Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960 Phone Number: 973-285-3309 Fax Number: 973-285-3320 Email Address: kristi.nicholes@edwardsvacussq.com 9. Signature: Mum CALL	involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-4244 Authorized User Name Mary K. Nicholes

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019923 FRAME: 0940 EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL: EB 324125683 US

Dkt. No. M05B119 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Christopher John Shaw, Graeme Huntley, and Andrew James Seeley, a citizen of/ citizens of the United Kingdom, residing at 43 Weald Close, Hurstpierpoint, Sussex, BN6 9SR, United Kingdom; 15 Wembdon Orchard, Wembdon, Bridgwater, Somerset, TA6 7PH, United Kingdom; and 5 Wapping Road, Bristol, BS1 4RH, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAP DEVICE for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on even dates herewith; which application claims priority from International Application No. PCT/GB2006/000840, filed March 9, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Edwards Limited, an English Company of Manor Royal, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 9LW, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/WE, the said Christopher John Shaw, Graeme Huntley, and Andrew James Seeley have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 019923 FRAME: 0941 AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

<u>Date</u>	Assignor	Witnessed By:
22/08/07	Christopher John Shaw	At: Shoneham
23/08/07	Graeme Huntley	At:
23/08/2001	Andrew James Seeley	At:

PATENT REEL: 019923 FRAME: 0942

Dkt. No. M05B119 Page 2 of 2

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Edwards Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Assignor</u>	Witnessed By:
	Christopher John Shaw	At:
	Graeme Huntley	At:
1/24/2007	Andrew James Seeley	Almfords Ltd. Clovedon U.K.

PATENT REEL: 019923 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 09/24/2007